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T ime is flying with another round of football
kicking off tomorrow.

Its been a challenging petiod for everyone but we are very

fortunate to have some football this season.

Appreciate the wonderful feedback online and support for
Inside 50 this season. We have nearly one-hundred and fifty
people engaged with Inside 50, supporting the Maitland
Saints, with around two-thirds accessing the publication
weekly.

For those who have asked or interested in photography I
use a well worn, but very teliable, Nikon D300 camera and
alternate between a Nikon 55-200mm and 200-500mm lens
(weighs over two kilos).

I am always learning, especially off photos I have taken that
didn’t work, just by adjusting settings and tips from other
photographers.

All the best on the field Saints this week.

Cheers,

Graut Power

Editing Publisher | Maitland Saints Fan

Cover: Saints player Eddie Sutherland prepares to
launch the ball down field against Warners Bay on
the weekend.
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competition

Round 5 [ Black Diamond Shield




AFL HVCC SENIORS

Black Diamond Cup
Newcastle City 16.15-111
Maitland Saints 6.6-42
Venue: Newcastle No.1
Sportsground

Goals: H. Matheson 2, S.
Jordan 2, A. Damico, P.
Magann

Best: P. McMahon, W.
Pankhurst, C. Carroll, S.
Jordan, J. Ellis, B. Ogle

Black Diamond Cup Women’s
Warners Bay 10.12-72
Maitland Saints 2.3-15
Venue: Feighan Oval

Goal: Not available
Best: Not available

Black Diamond Shield
Warners Bay 17.12-115
Maitland Saints 0.3-3
Venue: Feighan Oval

Goals: Nil

Best: H. Taylor, J. Button, R.
Lloyd, E. Sutherland, C.
Newstead, M. Curran
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AFL HVCC JUNIORS

Sunday 16th August

Killarney Vale U17
Maitland U17

Maitland U17 YG
Killarney Vale U17 YG

Maitland U15
Niagara Park Ourimbah U15

Maitland U15 YG
Warners Bay Blue U15 YG

0.0-90
0.0-0

5.4-34
0.1-1

14.20-104
1.1-7

4.6-30
4.8-32

Singleton U13
Maitland U13 (Swans)

Maitland U13 (Giants)
Port Stephens U13

Cardiff Hawks U11
Maitland U11 (Swans)

5.7-37
8.2-50

4.4-28
13.12-90

8.5-53
8.7-55




2020 RESULTS

16/8

Killarney Vale U17 0.0-90
Maitland U17 0.0-0
Maitland U17 YG 5.4-34
Killarney Vale U17 YG 0.1-1
Maitland U15 14.20-104
Niagara Park Ourimbah U15 1.1-7
Maitland U15 YG 4.6-30
Warners Bay Blue U15 YG 4.8-32
Singleton U13 5.7-37
Maitland U13 (Swans) 8.2-50
Maitland U13 (Giants) 4.4-28
Port Stephens U13 13.12-90
Cardiff Hawks U11 8.5-53
Maitland U11 (Swans) 8.7-55
15/8

Black Diamond Cup

Newcastle City 16.15-111
Maitland Saints 6.6-42

Venue: Newcastle No.1 Sportsground

Goals: H. Matheson 2, S. Jordan 2, A. Damico, P.
Magann

Best: P. McMahon, W. Pankhurst, C. Carroll, S.
Jordan, J. Ellis, B. Ogle

Black Diamond Cup Women’s

Warners Bay 10.12-72
Maitland Saints 2.3-15
Venue: Feighan Oval

Goal: Not available

Best: Not available

Black Diamond Shield

Warners Bay 17.12-115
Maitland Saints 0.3-3

Venue: Feighan Oval
Goals: Nil

Best: H. Taylor, J. Button, R. Lloyd, E. Sutherland, C.

Newstead, M. Curran

9/9
Maitland U17
The Entrance Bateau Bay U17

15.14-104
4.0-24

Maitland U17 YG
Nelson Bay U17 YG
*Postponed due to COVID19

Maitland U15
Cardiff Hawks U15

8.10-58
6.8-44

Maitland U15 YG
Nelson Bay U15 YG
*Postponed due to COVID19

Newcastle City U13
Maitland U13 (Swans)
*Postponed due to COVID19

Newcastle City U13
Maitland U13 (Giants)
*Postponed due to COVID19

Maitland U11
Nelson Bay U11

4.12-36
6.6-42

(Swans)

8/8

Black Diamond Cup
Maitland Saints
Gosford Tigers

8.7-55
15.7-97

10

Venue: Max McMahon Oval

Goals: A. Damico 4, P. Magann 3, S. Jordan
Best: P. Magann, P. McMahon, T. Burton, N.
McMahon, R. Newstead, O. Latter

Black Diamond Cup Women’s
Maitland Saints

Cardiff Hawks

Venue: Max McMahon Oval
Goal: Nil

Best: S. James, A. Murphy, J. Perryman, C. Ceccato,
E. Ellis, L. Cameron

0.0-0
12.13-85

Black Diamond Shield
Maitland Saints

Cardiff Hawks

Venue: Max McMahon Oval
Goals: Nil

Best: M. Guy, E. Sutherland, D. Rainey, D. Graham,
D. Jones, L. Giffen

0.4-4
19.12-126

2/8

Maitland U17 15.14-104
The Entrance Bateau Bay U17 4.0-24
Maitland U17 YG

Nelson Bay U17 YG

*Wash Out

Maitland U15 8.10-58
Cardiff Hawks U15 6.8-44
Maitland U15 YG

Nelson Bay U15 YG

*Wash Out

Cardiff Hawks U13 11.6-72
Maitland U13 (Swans) 1.1-7
Cardiff Hawks U13 8.10-58
Maitland U13 (Giants) 2.1-13
Warners Bay Blue U11 9.10-64
Maitland U1l (Swans) 0.1-1
1/8

Black Diamond Cup

Nelson Bay 16.11-107
Maitland Saints 6.6-42

Venue: Dick Burwell Oval

Goals: S. Jordan, J. Button, L. Damico, K. Lowrey, P.
McMahon, P. Magann

Best: D. Bennett, H. Matheson, R. Newstead, S.
Jordan, J. Ellis, N. McMahon

Black Diamond Cup Women’s

Newcastle City 29.13-187
Maitland Saints 0.0-0
Venue: Newcastle No.1 Sports Ground

Goal: Nil

Best: S. Dunn, S. James, S. Nichols, H. Craigie, L.
Cameron, S. Dawes

Black Diamond Shield
Singleton

Maitland Saints
Venue: Rose Point Park
Goals: M. Greaves 2, |. Ryan 2, J. Haddow, J. Butler,
1. Abela

Best: D. Graham, S. Taylor, M. Curran, M. Greaves,
1. Ryan, J. Haddow

11.10-76
7.8-50

26/7
Maitland U17 7.8-50
Warners Bay U17 0.7-7

Newcastle City U17 YG

Maitland U17 YG
*Wash Out

Maitland U15
Killarney Vale U15

Wallsend West Newcastle U15 YG

Maitland U15 YG
*Wash Out

Maitland U13 (Swans)
Warners Bay Blue U13

Maitland U13 (Giants)
Lake Macquarie U13

Newcastle City White U11
Maitland U11 (Swans)

25/7

Black Diamond Cup
Maitland Saints

Wyong Lakes

Venue: Max McMahon Oval

Grimmer, J. Kennewell, J. Button

Black Diamond Cup Women'’s

14.12-96 Cardiff Hawks 18.14-122
0.0-0 Maitland Saints 1.0-6
Venue: Pasterfield Sports Complex
Goal: E. Steel
Best: S. James, J. Perryman, G. Box, E. Ellis, C.
Ceccato, C. Neu
1.0-6 Black Diamond Shield
1.1-13 Cardiff Hawks 20.11-131
Maitland Saints 4.4-28
0.0-0 Venue: Pasterfield Sports Complex
10.0-60 Goals: P. Magann 3, M. Scoles
Best: P. Magann, J. Adlington, J. Johnston, M.
5.10-40 Greaves, E. Sutherland, C. Newstead
2.2-14
6.3-39
7.8-50

Goals: J. Kennewell 2, H. Matheson, B. Stewart, A.

Damico, J. Taranto

Best: J. Kennewell, R. Newstead, P. McMahon, C.

Carroll, L. Damico, D. Spriggs

Black Diamond Cup Women’s

Maitland Saints

Wyong Lakes

Venue: Max McMahon Oval
Goal: E. Steel

1.2-8
14.20-94

Best: S. James, H. Craigie, A. Murphy, C. Neu, C.

Ceccato, S. Dawes

Black Diamond Shield
Maitland Saints

Wyong Lakes

Venue: Max McMahon Oval

11.9-75
5.4-34

Goals: J. Butler 2, M. Greaves 2, T. Burton, H.
Taylor, I. Ryan, E. Sutherland, J. Johnston, A.

Haskard, L. Neal

Best: J. Johnston, M. Curran, C. Newstead, H.

Taylor, E. Sutherland, J. Butler

19/7
Northern Sharks U17
Maitland U17

Warners Bay U17 YG
Maitland U17 YG

Northern Sharks U15
Maitland U15

Warners Bay Red YG
Maitland U15 YG

Warners Bay Blue U13
Maitland U13 (Swans)

Newcastle City White
Maitland U13 (Giants)

Maitland U11 (Swans)
Cardiff Hawks U11

18/7

Black Diamond Cup
Cardiff Hawks
Maitland Saints

Venue: Pasterfield Sports Complex

9.11-65
7.10-52

0.1-1
9.7-61

2.0-2
16.6-102

5.11-41
10.2-62

1.1-7
11.1-67

9.6-60
0.0-0

6.4-40
8.7-55

15.12-102
7.7-49

Goals: C. Parsons 3, J. Ellis 2, H. Matheson, K.

Lowrey

Best: S. Jordan, P. McMahon, A. Elbourn, T.
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of the editor. Opinions expressed in words are those of the author and

INSIDE 50 is published for the players, families and friends of the Maitland Saints AFLFC. Reproduction in whole or part is prohibited without the permission
forerrorsin articles, results, information or advertisements in the magazine.

not Maitland Saints AFLFC. INSIDE 50 cannot expect responsibility



